

any such court-martial imposing any of said fines" for brevity.

Also in subsection (a) of this section, the reference to the fine being "payable at once" is substituted for the former reference to the fine "be[ing] and becom[ing] at once payable" for brevity.

In subsection (b)(1) of this section, the former reference to an officer or enlisted individual "upon whom a fine has been imposed in accordance with the provisions of this section" is deleted as implicit in the reference to the notification of the imposition of the fine.

Also in subsection (b)(1) of this section, the reference to an individual who "does not" pay is substituted for the former reference to an individual who shall "fail, refuse, or neglect" to pay for brevity.

Also in subsection (b)(1) of this section, the term enlisted "individual" is substituted for the former term enlisted "man". *See* General Revisor's Note to title.

Also in subsection (b)(1) of this section, the reference to the "officer or enlisted individual" is substituted for the former reference to the "delinquent" for consistency within the subsection.

Also in subsection (b)(1) of this section, the former reference to a "city" is deleted because the only city authorized to have a District Court, Baltimore City, is included in the definition of "county". *See* § 1-101 of this article.

Also in subsection (b)(1) of this section, the reference to allowing a fine to be collected in the same manner as other fines "for crimes under State law" is substituted for the former reference to fines for "offenses against the general police regulations of the State" for brevity.

In subsection (b)(2) of this section, the former phrase "forthwith adjudge" is deleted as surplusage.

Also in subsection (b)(2) of this section, the reference to "court costs" is substituted for the former reference to "all the costs of the proceedings before him" for clarity and consistency.

In subsection (b)(2)(i) of this section, the reference to "the court receiv[ing] a certificate in writing" is substituted for the former phrase "upon the certificate in writing ... [and] upon the production of the said certificate before the court" for clarity.

In subsection (b)(2)(ii) of this section, the phrase "brought before the court" is substituted for the former phrase "production ... before the court" for clarity.

In subsection (c) of this section, the term "offender" is substituted for the former term "delinquent" for consistency throughout this subtitle.

Also in subsection (c) of this section, the term "local correctional facility" is